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Government of Andhra Pradesh   
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Sri P Raja Babu IAS. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-48/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019        Date:   /09/2019 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 17400000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 574995514931 M Kumarswamy AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 508343408470 Yambadi Lakshminarayana AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 206098796711 Gadhilingappa Gari Lingappa AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 668829699473 G Lakshmi AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 718549684163 Peta Hanumanthappa AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 965573364363 Motupalli Ravi Teja AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

7 Chittoor 830210692302 M Nagaratnam Naidu AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

8 Chittoor 580385323715 P Udaykumar AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

9 Chittoor 976384157146 Mekala Mohan Babu AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

10 Chittoor 383827226418 B Siresha AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

11 Chittoor 541345140108 Kalluri Prameela AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

12 Chittoor 864185626797 N Reddappa Reddy AXISP00071230569 11/09/2019 200000 

13 EastGodavari 552465557742 Gandreddy Dhrma Raju AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

14 EastGodavari 950858457571 Nerella Kasi Viswanath AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

15 EastGodavari 633152700540 Theeparthi Ramakrishna AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

16 EastGodavari 532123214341 Sheik Sathar Saheb AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

17 EastGodavari 779464683650 Sarakula Suramma AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

18 EastGodavari 903118537062 Bhusarapu Bhujingarao AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

19 EastGodavari 597396576469 Gunje Kondayya AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

20 EastGodavari 909633806797 Yalla John Kamalakar AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

21 EastGodavari 346540393393 Nodagala Nagasathish AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

22 EastGodavari 689897721395 Bunga Weslees AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

23 Guntur 541191366052 
Thatavarthi Naga Vamsi 

Krishna 
AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

24 Guntur 668729234615 
Kamarajugadda Mukteswara 

Rao 
AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

25 Guntur 697573120805 Tidala Bhikshalu AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

26 Guntur 360046795015 
Ramineni Chandrasekhara 

Rao 
AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

27 Guntur 700511733169 Balagoni Venkataiah AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 
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28 Guntur 973635385181 Chavala Govinda Swamy AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

29 Guntur 714521385553 Amruthapudi Pavan Kumar AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

30 Guntur 852081410108 Boyana Anjamma AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

31 Guntur 647127118295 Chukka Suresh Babu AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

32 Guntur 947155817775 Battula Kotamma AXISP00071230569 11/09/2019 200000 

33 Guntur 314958046140 Yarram Srinivasa Reddy AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

34 Guntur 325965964408 Mogili Pakeeriah AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

35 Guntur 225180838801 Chintala Vijayendra Rao AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

36 Guntur 723878701445 Seva Maleswara Rao AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

37 Guntur 855046373564 Gunda Battini Venkateswarlu AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

38 Krishna 656751462748 Dasari Ramesh AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

39 Krishna 600371277720 Sivaratri Srinivas AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

40 Krishna 569248382048 Savalapurapu Lakshmi AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

41 Krishna 508340551898 Putti Koteswaramma AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

42 Kurnool 433044528541 Naripogula Raju AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

43 Kurnool 358066441941 MINIGA PRABHAKAR AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

44 Kurnool 871649096475 BARLI NAGARAJU AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

45 Kurnool 605235514303 M Yesopu AXISP00055014355 03/06/2019 200000 

46 Kurnool 675294008584 Ediga Shiva Sankar AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

47 Kurnool 259081830955 RAMADURGAM PARWATHI AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

48 Kurnool 834971216998 Boya Anjaneyulu AXISP00064767596 02/08/2019 200000 

49 Kurnool 889438287927 Shaik Jafar AXISP00060579161 08/07/2019 200000 

50 Kurnool 236839076890 Gajula Althaf Hussain AXISP00064767596 02/08/2019 200000 

51 Kurnool 426448014708 T.SHRINIVASULU AXISP00064767596 02/08/2019 200000 

52 Kurnool 576588767687 CHAKALI. MADDILETY AXISP00067325264 20/08/2019 200000 

53 Kurnool 604119456635 Guddipalle Obulesu AXISP00064767596 02/08/2019 200000 

54 Kurnool 986525150969 
Peddamadanna Gari Pedda 

Madanna 
AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

55 Prakasam 909605318562 Avula Kishorbabu AXISP00070240112 05/09/2019 200000 

56 Prakasam 507389567842 Pendyala Subrmanyam AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

57 Prakasam 695924862961 Ganji Manikanta AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

58 Prakasam 328681584140 Battula Ramaan Jamma AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

59 S P S Nellore 477291724467 KATTA SIVA LAKSHMI AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

60 S P S Nellore 293749193159 Malli Sujatha AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

61 S P S Nellore 508338386908 Kumba Rajesh AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

62 S P S Nellore 407088848654 CHEJARLA VENGALA REDDY AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

63 S P S Nellore 513428323253 Poonamalli Surendra AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

64 Srikakulam 751891566818 PATHINA DASARADHA AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

65 Srikakulam 457349589893 Nakku Mohan Rao AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

66 Srikakulam 237917824550 KANUMULA GOWRINAIDU AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

67 Srikakulam 842210158803 Patro Satyavathi AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

68 Srikakulam 390988766207 Teki Ganneyya AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

69 Srikakulam 305478927951 Marpu Mohan Rao AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

70 Visakhapatnam 695069621411 KAMIREDDI RAMAYYAMMA AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

71 Visakhapatnam 751945161720 Makireddi Laxmi AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 100000 

72 Visakhapatnam 525166484757 Odiboyina Nageswararao AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

73 Visakhapatnam 984311937015 DHALIBOINA DHARMA RAJU AXISP00070240112 05/09/2019 100000 

74 Visakhapatnam 787291588458 SARUKONDA NUKARAJU AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

75 Visakhapatnam 888327466981 Mamidi Ramana Rao AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

76 Visakhapatnam 776355946245 Dakamari Ramana AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

77 Vizianagaram 825048344002 Yalakala Gowri Naidu AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

78 Vizianagaram 562804343629 Thonangi Suryanarayana AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

79 Vizianagaram 216848641238 SAVARAVILLI ADINARAYANA AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

80 Vizianagaram 557696868429 NAGARA PANDODU AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

81 Vizianagaram 609452627889 Gorugu Pentayya AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

82 WestGodavari 563245968341 Hari Tulasi Ram AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 

83 WestGodavari 423378457281 Majji Veera Papa AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

84 WestGodavari 516559330500 Undavalli Radhakrishna AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

85 YSRCuddapah 263754983827 Totanarigalla Gangadhar AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

86 YSRCuddapah 380562443895 Sakamoori Krishnaiah AXISP00070069822 04/09/2019 200000 

87 YSRCuddapah 238378960813 Redam Ajay Kumaaar AXISP00070240113 05/09/2019 200000 

88 YSRCuddapah 718126791010 Chinta Bala Nagamma AXISP00071230568 11/09/2019 200000 
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      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 
Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1 & 

Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 17375000.00/- through 
EFMS to the 88 Nominees Accounts and Rs 25000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement 

of Rs 5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
17400000.00/- (Rupees  One Crore Seventy Four Lakh  only) to 88  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 
 

 
Sd/- Sri P Raja Babu 

 Chief Executive Officer 

 
 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 206098796711 
Gadhilingappa Gari 

Lingappa 
Gadilingappa Gari 

Lalithamma 
91064872958 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001080 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 508343408470 
Yambadi 

Lakshminarayana 
Y Lakshmidevi 0979108028122 Canara Bank CNRB0000979 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 574995514931 M Kumarswamy M Lakshmakka 028510100115442 Andhra Bank ANDB0000285 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 668829699473 G Lakshmi G Ravi 32353284812 State Bank of India SBIN0000790 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 718549684163 Peta Hanumanthappa A Lakshmamma 91077450806 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001024 195000.00 

6 Anantapur 965573364363 Motupalli Ravi Teja Motupalli Rangswami 30410175143 State Bank of India SBIN0011125 200000.00 

7 Chittoor 383827226418 B Siresha B V Bhaskaraachari 93074542 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

8 Chittoor 541345140108 Kalluri Prameela K Sreekanth 32745634466 State Bank of India SBIN0000868 200000.00 

9 Chittoor 580385323715 P Udaykumar P Kokila 0852101015820 Canara Bank CNRB0003736 200000.00 

10 Chittoor 830210692302 M Nagaratnam Naidu M Sujatha 30917319875 State Bank of India SBIN0001616 200000.00 

11 Chittoor 864185626797 N Reddappa Reddy N Usharani 6092367366 Indian Bank IDIB000V030 200000.00 

12 Chittoor 976384157146 Mekala Mohan Babu Mekala Maheswara 37174021520 State Bank of India SBIN0016498 200000.00 

13 EastGodavari 346540393393 Nodagala Nagasathish Nodagala Parvathi 023110100087750 Andhra Bank ANDB0000231 200000.00 

14 EastGodavari 532123214341 Sheik Sathar Saheb Sheik Meerabhi 713410025001097 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7134 200000.00 

15 EastGodavari 552465557742 Gandreddy Dhrma Raju Gandreddy Sutrakumari 405701011006640 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004057 200000.00 

16 EastGodavari 597396576469 Gunje Kondayya Gunje Durga 32738834907 State Bank of India SBIN0001980 200000.00 

17 EastGodavari 633152700540 Theeparthi Ramakrishna Theeparthi Rajeswari 34283602396 State Bank of India SBIN0016313 200000.00 

18 EastGodavari 689897721395 Bunga Weslees Bunga Arunakumari 718010100054123 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7180 200000.00 

19 EastGodavari 779464683650 Sarakula Suramma Pilli Papa 3226509066 Central Bank of India CBIN0281007 200000.00 

20 EastGodavari 903118537062 Bhusarapu Bhujingarao Bhusarapu Satyavathi 38471086093 State Bank of India SBIN0001462 200000.00 

21 EastGodavari 909633806797 Yalla John Kamalakar Yalla Papayamma 002110013000773 Andhra Bank ANDB0000021 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 950858457571 Nerella Kasi Viswanath Mummidi Sai Sri 520101255870778 Corporation Bank CORP0000353 200000.00 

23 Guntur 225180838801 Chintala Vijayendra Rao Chintala Prem Kumar 043310100121522 Andhra Bank ANDB0000433 200000.00 

24 Guntur 314958046140 Yarram Srinivasa Reddy Yarram Veerareddy 33339641403 State Bank of India SBIN0008813 200000.00 

25 Guntur 325965964408 Mogili Pakeeriah Mogili Pedda Pichamma 700710011006790 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7007 195000.00 

26 Guntur 360046795015 
Ramineni 

Chandrasekhara Rao 
Ramineni Ratna Kumari 32752200014098 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003275 195000.00 

27 Guntur 541191366052 
Thatavarthi Naga Vamsi 

Krishna 
Thatavarthi 

Satyanarayana 
10934202934 State Bank of India SBIN0000815 200000.00 

28 Guntur 647127118295 Chukka Suresh Babu Chukka Prasantha Kumari 182510100045745 Andhra Bank ANDB0001825 200000.00 
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29 Guntur 668729234615 
Kamarajugadda 
Mukteswara Rao 

Kamarajugadda 
Veeraraghavamama 

520101213838814 Corporation Bank CORP0000192 200000.00 

30 Guntur 697573120805 Tidala Bhikshalu Tiadula Chinni 1307119018162 Canara Bank CNRB0001307 200000.00 

31 Guntur 700511733169 Balagoni Venkataiah Balagoni Narasamma 069610100062955 Andhra Bank ANDB0000696 195000.00 

32 Guntur 714521385553 
Amruthapudi Pavan 

Kumar 
Amruthapudi Sunita 1323101012684 Canara Bank CNRB0001323 200000.00 

33 Guntur 723878701445 Seva Maleswara Rao Seva Santhamma 704310031008402 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

34 Guntur 852081410108 Boyana Anjamma Boyana Ramya 023710100142978 Andhra Bank ANDB0000237 200000.00 

35 Guntur 855046373564 
Gunda Battini 
Venkateswarlu 

Gunda Battini Radha 4482101005729 Canara Bank CNRB0004482 200000.00 

36 Guntur 947155817775 Battula Kotamma Battula Venkateswarlu 703310011002124 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7033 200000.00 

37 Guntur 973635385181 Chavala Govinda Swamy Chavala Atchyutamba 015000101027810 Corporation Bank CORP0000150 200000.00 

38 Krishna 508340551898 Putti Koteswaramma Putti Sambasivarao 032610100010828 Andhra Bank ANDB0000326 200000.00 

39 Krishna 569248382048 Savalapurapu Lakshmi Savalapurapu Gopal 778002010001220 Union Bank of India UBIN0577804 200000.00 

40 Krishna 600371277720 Sivaratri Srinivas Sivaratri Venkamma 50017951740 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

41 Krishna 656751462748 Dasari Ramesh BASAVANI MALATI 6443246084 Indian Bank IDIB000K085 200000.00 

42 Kurnool 236839076890 Gajula Althaf Hussain Shaik Yasmeen 037910100187528 Andhra Bank ANDB0000379 200000.00 

43 Kurnool 259081830955 
RAMADURGAM 

PARWATHI 
RAMADURGAM 

MALLIKARJUNA GOUDU 
1457155000052566 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001457 200000.00 

44 Kurnool 358066441941 MINIGA PRABHAKAR Meenuga Sujatha 520101260763959 Corporation Bank CORP0000042 200000.00 

45 Kurnool 426448014708 T.SHRINIVASULU SAROJA 6125485264 Indian Bank IDIB000P112 200000.00 

46 Kurnool 433044528541 Naripogula Raju Naripogula Kumari 520101260947913 Corporation Bank CORP0000042 200000.00 

47 Kurnool 576588767687 CHAKALI. MADDILETY CHAKALI. LAKSHMIDEVI 91044205126 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003175 200000.00 

48 Kurnool 604119456635 Guddipalle Obulesu G. Sudha Rani 20304564500 State Bank of India SBIN0002699 200000.00 

49 Kurnool 605235514303 M Yesopu Madiga Pramila 32905839666 State Bank of India SBIN0008799 200000.00 

50 Kurnool 675294008584 Ediga Shiva Sankar Ediga Sujatha 33659113160 State Bank of India SBIN0000834 200000.00 

51 Kurnool 834971216998 Boya Anjaneyulu Boya Laxmidevi 406001011004802 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004060 200000.00 

52 Kurnool 871649096475 BARLI NAGARAJU BARLI LAKSHMIDEVI 040710100027013 Andhra Bank ANDB0000407 200000.00 

53 Kurnool 889438287927 Shaik Jafar Shaik Jamila Bee 62421790146 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021416 200000.00 

54 Kurnool 986525150969 
Peddamadanna Gari 

Pedda Madanna 
Peddamadannagari 

Mangamma 
19060555747 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003206 200000.00 

55 Prakasam 328681584140 Battula Ramaan Jamma Battula Sreenivasulu 025410100135181 Andhra Bank ANDB0000254 200000.00 

56 Prakasam 507389567842 Pendyala Subrmanyam Pendyala Jalamma 457502010014432 Union Bank of India UBIN0545759 200000.00 
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57 Prakasam 695924862961 Ganji Manikanta 
Ganji Mohana Naga 

Anjeney 
91045530370 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005197 200000.00 

58 Prakasam 909605318562 Avula Kishorbabu Avula Karunalavanya 20327323013 State Bank of India SBIN0012920 200000.00 

59 S P S Nellore 293749193159 Malli Sujatha Malli Dhanunjaya 572210110004306 Bank of India BKID0005722 200000.00 

60 S P S Nellore 407088848654 
CHEJARLA VENGALA 

REDDY 
CHEJARLA MANGAMMA 011810100029233 Andhra Bank ANDB0000118 195000.00 

61 S P S Nellore 477291724467 KATTA SIVA LAKSHMI KATTA NAGARAJU 91071865090 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004039 200000.00 

62 S P S Nellore 508338386908 Kumba Rajesh Kumba Narasamma 018410100072420 Andhra Bank ANDB0000184 200000.00 

63 S P S Nellore 513428323253 Poonamalli Surendra Poonamalli Lalitha 34812200078692 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003481 200000.00 

64 Srikakulam 237917824550 
KANUMULA 

GOWRINAIDU 
KANUMULA ARUNA 73127189570 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001146 200000.00 

65 Srikakulam 305478927951 Marpu Mohan Rao Marpu Yogeswara Rao 075610100024681 Andhra Bank ANDB0000756 200000.00 

66 Srikakulam 390988766207 Teki Ganneyya Teki Ramya 20188147723 State Bank of India SBIN0000753 200000.00 

67 Srikakulam 457349589893 Nakku Mohan Rao Nakku Mahalaxmi 094610100096688 Andhra Bank ANDB0000946 200000.00 

68 Srikakulam 751891566818 PATHINA DASARADHA PATHINA ROOPA 174710100317891 Andhra Bank ANDB0001747 200000.00 

69 Srikakulam 842210158803 Patro Satyavathi Patro Surendra 31488675820 State Bank of India SBIN0000766 200000.00 

70 Visakhapatnam 525166484757 Odiboyina Nageswararao Odiboyina Madhavi 015210100161593 Andhra Bank ANDB0000152 200000.00 

71 Visakhapatnam 695069621411 
KAMIREDDI 

RAMAYYAMMA 
Kamireddi Ramunaidu 35819865025 State Bank of India SBIN0015389 200000.00 

72 Visakhapatnam 751945161720 Makireddi Laxmi Makireddi Laxmi 33174829321 State Bank of India SBIN0015389 100000.00 

73 Visakhapatnam 776355946245 Dakamari Ramana Dakamari Aruna Kumari 33111560134 State Bank of India SBIN0003436 200000.00 

74 Visakhapatnam 787291588458 SARUKONDA NUKARAJU SARUKONDA LAXMI 73100104651 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003323 200000.00 

75 Visakhapatnam 888327466981 Mamidi Ramana Rao MAMIDI LAKSHMI 73102684732 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003385 200000.00 

76 Visakhapatnam 984311937015 
DHALIBOINA DHARMA 

RAJU 
DHALIBOINA DHARMA 

RAJU 
173810100173613 Andhra Bank ANDB0001738 100000.00 

77 Vizianagaram 216848641238 
SAVARAVILLI 
ADINARAYANA 

SAVARAVILLI 
ADILAKSHMI 

3119108004589 Canara Bank CNRB0003119 200000.00 

78 Vizianagaram 557696868429 NAGARA PANDODU NAGARA NARASAMMA 4471108000584 Canara Bank CNRB0004471 200000.00 

79 Vizianagaram 562804343629 Thonangi Suryanarayana 
THONANGI 

Appalanarayanamma 
73041791604 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002253 200000.00 

80 Vizianagaram 609452627889 Gorugu Pentayya Gorugu Jogamma 73101160322 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002214 200000.00 

81 Vizianagaram 825048344002 Yalakala Gowri Naidu Yalakala Tata 38371341163 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 

82 WestGodavari 423378457281 Majji Veera Papa Majji Lakshmana Rao 070210100065882 Andhra Bank ANDB0000702 200000.00 

83 WestGodavari 516559330500 Undavalli Radhakrishna 
Undavalli Shanmukha 

Krishna Kumari Lakshmi 
725210100001839 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0CG7252 200000.00 
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84 WestGodavari 563245968341 Hari Tulasi Ram Hari Rambabu 031710100109353 Andhra Bank ANDB0000317 200000.00 

85 YSRCuddapah 238378960813 Redam Ajay Kumaaar Redam Ramulamma 91114421128 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002076 200000.00 

86 YSRCuddapah 263754983827 Totanarigalla Gangadhar 
Praveen Kumar 

Thotanagirr 
91044771464 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002037 200000.00 

87 YSRCuddapah 380562443895 Sakamoori Krishnaiah 
Shakamoori Lakshmi 

Prasanna 
38408672298 State Bank of India SBIN0011120 200000.00 

88 YSRCuddapah 718126791010 Chinta Bala Nagamma Chinta Narasimhulu 31962200085690 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003196 200000.00 

 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-48/SERP/Insurance/Claims 

Annexure 2: Details of Zilla Samakhya Accounts 

Slno 
Zilla Samakhya Insurance 

Bank Account Name 
Account Number 

Name Of The 
Bank 

Branch Name IFSC Code 
Amount (In 

Rs.) 

No.O

f 
claim

s 
 

1 
PROJECT DIRECTOR  DRDA  

GUNTUR  INSURANCE 
100710100046382 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

GUNTUR MEDICAL 
COLLEGE 

ANDB0001007 15000.00 3 

2 
Zilla Samakhya Callcenter 
Spsr Nellore(Service Cha 

038410100099250 
ANDHRA 

BANK 
NELLORE MAIN ANDB0000384 5000.00 1 

3 
Prasanthi Zilla Samakhya 

Bheema Seva Kendram 
62060537601 

State Bank Of 

Hyderabad 
RAM NAGAR SBIN0020992 5000.00 1 

 


